## SB0027/703724/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

## <u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 27</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, strike beginning with "**AN**" in line 25 down through "(**D**)" in line 27; in lines 27 and 30, in each instance, strike "(**E**)" and substitute "(**D**)"; in line 30, after "**DISBURSEMENT**" insert "<u>:</u>

## (1) ONLY FOR PURPOSES RELATED TO DETERMINING THE POTENTIAL CANDIDATE'S VIABILITY FOR A PUBLIC OFFICE; AND

## <u>(2)</u>";

and in line 32, strike "(1)" and substitute "(1)".

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7, strike "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively; in lines 9, 13, and 17, strike "(F)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(E)", and "(G)", respectively; and in line 18, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)".

On page 5, in line 16, strike "(I)" and substitute "(H)".